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TRIPATHI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tbat a large amount of licence fee in respect of railway laod and shops in Northern aod Nortb Eastern Railways is outstaDdiDg~

(b) whether it is also a fact that tbe said outstanding amount is increasioa continuously;

(c) if so, whether aoy etTc:ctive steps bave been taken by Government to recover such dues;

(d) if so, tbe details and the result. tbereof; and

(e) if pot, st~ps have been takeD tbe reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No. Sir.

(c) Ycs, Sir.

(d) Railways have been direcCed to liquidate the outstanding dues by \!onslant chasina witb tbe defaulters. As a result. outstanding dues on Northern Ra,lway btvo been brought down from Rs. 1.29.87.000 as
on 31.3.85 (0 RI. 97~8J.OOO as 00 31.3 86.
On Nortb Eastern Railway the outstandinl dues have come down (rom RI. 78.81,251 U on 31.3.85 to Rs. 57,52,619 as 00 31.1286.

(e) Does not arise.

[Trandatlon]

Level Crossing galel In Rural Areal

5498. SHRI VIRDHI CHANDER
JAIN: Will the Mioister or RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

<a> wbether it is a fact tbat due to tener number of level crossioa gate. in rural areal of tbe country, farmers in tbe desert areal have to cover a distance of 6 to IS kilometres morc to rea~h their de.d'latioDS;

(b) if 10, tbe atePI beiDa taken or proposed to be takeo by Railways to remove
Cbolr difficulty;

(c) the amount provided for tbis purpo!o for 1986· 87 and tbe Dumber of places wbore level crossinllatea have been provided ",icb tbis amount; and

(d) the programme ia tbis reaard lor the year 1987-88 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THB
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINOIA): (8) May be.
Sir.

(b) Railway. provide sufficient number of level croSiinls at the tIme of la'f'inl new railway lioes and also durins the period of
)0 years after commissioning tbe Iloe. After tbis period additional level crossinas are provided by Railways on deposit terms if sponsored by State Government/Local
Autbcnity.

(c) and (d). Do Dot arise in view 01 reply to (b) above.

(Eng//$h)

De.nUDa of Relenolr above PrakalaID
Barr_ae

5.t99. SHRI V. SOBHANADREES.
WARA RAO: Will the Minister or WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) wbether it i. a (act It,at tbe reurvoir above Prakaum barrage on Kri'tbna River at Vijayawada ha. silted up considerably reduc:ina tbe Itoraae capacity to a c.onsidera-
ble extent:

(b) if so, the measurel proposed to remove tbe .iltap with small lize dredaer. mounted OD bll beats: and

(c) whetber tbis item will be iDcluded io tbe Seventb PlaD 1

THB MINISTER OF WATER.
RESOURCES (SHR' B. SHANKARA-
NAND) : (8) Tbe Pr.kasam Barraae ia a diveflion structure aad temporary .hoeliol of a mioot' nature occurs duriol flood. wbicb does Dot atYect tbe flow condi,iolU.

(b) and (c). Do not ari.e.

IOltallatlon or Cloled Circuit T. V. Set. a' Rail"., S,.tlonl 10

Aadhr. Pradelh

5500. SHill V. SOBHANADllB.ES.


CHAITR'" 12. 1909 (SAKA)

WARA RAO : Will tbe Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to .'ate :

(a) tbe total e~penditure invo1ved in iostallation or closed circuit colour T.V. lets at railway atations in Andbra Pradesh;

(h) the basi! on which the ran"a, stattons are selected for this purpose io Andbra Pradesh; and

(c) the number an~ names of tbe railway Itations in Andbra Pradesh where tbe T.V. sets arc proposed to be installed in tbe next two years ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): <a) In
Andbra Pradc~b Coloured Closed Circuit T.V. is already in operation at Secunderabad and Waltair 51ations and is expected to be commis!liont'd at Vijaywada shortly.
Railwaylt have not incurred any expenditure In inltanina Closed Circuit ("...olour T.V. sett at railway Itafiocs. Tbese systems have been in'tatJed and are maintained by the private entrepreneurs at their own cost.

(b) Selection of railway stations is bued on den5ifY of traffic and importance.

(c) In addifion to the two stations mentioned in Petr, (8) above. Colour CCTV leU are propo~ed Co he installed at ceo more 5ta,ion~ in Af'1dhrB Pradesh as follows :

1. Hydera~8d 2. K!lC~8Uda 3. Kazipet
4. Guntur S. Rajahmundry. 6 Tenali
7. Nellore 8. Guo'akal 9. Tirupati and
10. CuddRpah.

Ranw.y Q,erbrld,,,. ill tbe CouII,ry

5501. SHRI RAJ KUMAR RAI : Will IheMinistcrofRAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) tbe Dumber of railway overbridaes in the country in respect of wbich rounda-
tion stone bas been laid or constructioD work hal been takeo up indica tina the locations of these overbridaes;

(b) tbe amount allocated for tbe cODstructiOD of eacb overbridae duria,
'986-87 aDd 1987-88; aDd

(c) wbt!tber this amount is beinl utilised properly' •

THE MINIS1ER OF STATE OF THB
MINISTRY Of RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): <a> to (c).
Information is beinl collected and will be laid OD the Table of the Sabba.

Committee OD RatloDal ule of Dra,.

5502. DR. B.L. SHAILESH: Will tbe Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) wbether the 4 Mem~r Committee set up by Government to formulate tbe luidelines for promoting rational use of drup in the couotry bas since submitted ita report;

(b) if 10, tbe broad recommendations, suaestions made therein; aDd

(c) Government', reaction thereto '1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN mB
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMAR} SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (8) A 7 member Sub-Committee of the Drugs Consultative Committee whicb is a statutory body under the provisions 01 the Druis aod Cosmetics Act. bal Men conslituted to monitor formulations marketed in tbe country from the anale 01 safety. efficacy and rationality.. This Sub-Committee has not yet submitted its report to tbe Oruas Consultative Committre.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Treatment or Drua Addict.

SS03. SHRI CHINTAMANI lENA:
SHRIMOHANBHAIPATEL:
SHRI JAGANNATH PATT-
NAIK:

Will tbe Minister of HBALTH. AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

<a> tbe Dumber of units where drua addicts arc treated in the country;

(b, whether there is aoy propoaal to open more uoit. to treat dru8 addicts in tbe COUOII")' and particularl)' jp.1l tbo Opv.rD~Dt bospital. ?

